11-08-1999



1/31/92	1194708 Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Plicon Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: H.R. C. Packaging Rites, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac □ Yes ⊠No	:hed?
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4949 Schatulga Road
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of N☐ Other	lame City <u>: Columbus</u> State: GA Zip: 31907
Execution Date October 15, 1999	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No
Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 4,879,430 U.S. Patent No. 5,462,756 U.S. Patent No. 5,759,650 U.S. Patent No. 08/720,820 (issued to Patent No. 5,948,490)
	umbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should b mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved be4
Hill & Simpson, P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41
85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	- ⊠Enclosed
Chicago, IL 60606	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is NOV. 2- October 28, 1999
	Total number of pages. 2

PATENT REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT

1. Of An Issued Patent by a Corporation

In consideration of \$300,000 and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Plicon Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 4,879,430 granted November 7, 1989; 5,462,756, granted October 31, 1995; 5,759,650 granted June 2, 1998 and Application for U.S. Patent Serial No. 08/720,820, granted, or to be granted, in the name of Plicon Corporation, hereby sells and assigns to H.R.C. Packaging Rites, Inc., its entire right, title, and interest in the said Letters Patents, and application for U.S. Patent to be held and enjoyed by H.R.C. Packaging Rites, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Plicon Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

Plicon Corporation

Attest

By: Mary W Chambers
Vice President, Finance

(CORPORATE SEAL)

State of Georgia County of Muscogee

SS

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

On this the 15 day of other, 19 99, before me personally appeared Mary W. Chambers, who acknowledged herself to be the Vice President, Finance, of Plicon Corporation, a corporation, that she knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is that seal, that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of the corporation, and that, by like authority she executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Vice President, Finance.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

(SEAL)

Cynthia Sullato Commin Eypin 7/28/2002

> PATENT | REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0741